

Certificate of Approval

This is to certify that the Management System of:

KraussMaffei Technologies GmbH

Krauss-Maffei-Str. 2, 80997 München, Germany

has been approved by LRQA to the following standards:

ISO 9001:2015



P.G. Cornelissen - Area Manager North Europe

Issued by: Lloyd's Register Deutschland GmbH

for and on behalf of: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited

This certificate is valid only in association with the certificate schedule bearing the same number on which the locations applicable to this approval are listed.

Current issue date: 20 September 2019 Expiry date: 5 January 2022 Certificate identity number: 10218911 Original approval(s): ISO 9001 – 6 January 1998

Approval number(s): ISO 9001 - 0018411

The scope of this approval is applicable to:

Development, design, engineering, production, sales, assembly and service of machines, systems, of articalted-/ linear robots, tools, electrical cabinets, mechanical and hydraulic single components and assembly, trimming and post-processing equipment as well as robot-supported processing systems, in the injection moulding technology, extrusion technology, polyurethane moulds and reaction process machinery for the plastics processing industry.





Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility on liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: Lloyd's Register Deutschland GmbH, Adolf-Grimme-Allee 3 50829 Köln Germany for and on behalf of: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom



Certificate Schedule

Certificate identity number: 10218911

Location	Activities
KraussMaffei Technologies GmbH Krauss-Maffei-Str. 2, 80997 München, Germany	ISO 9001:2015
	Design, production, sales and service of machines, systems and plants for injection moulding technology, reaction process machinery and extrusion technology.
KraussMaffei HighPerformance AG Tschachenstr. 1, 8752 Näfels, Switzerland	ISO 9001:2015
	Development, production, distribution and service of plastic injection moulding machines and production systems, including the engineering and the application consulting.
KraussMaffei Technologies GmbH Werk Treuchtlingen, An der Heusteige 5, 91757 Treuchtlingen, Germany	ISO 9001:2015
	Production of mechanical and hydraulic single components and assemblies.
KraussMaffei Automation GmbH August-Horch-Str. 3, 19061 Schwerin, Germany	ISO 9001:2015
	Design and production of linear robots for the plastics processing industry.
KraussMaffei Technologies GmbH Reaktionstechnik - Werk Harderberg, Bielefelder Str. 29, 49124 Georgsmarienhütte, Germany	ISO 9001:2015
	Design, engineering and production of tools for polyurethane processing.
KraussMaffei Technologies GmbH Reaktionstechnik - Werk Viersen, Heiligenstr. 75, 41751 Viersen, Germany	ISO 9001:2015
	Design, engineering and production of trimming and post-processing equipment as well as robot-supported production systems.





Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility on Hiability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: Lloyd's Register Deutschland GmbH, Adolf-Grimme-Allee 3 50829 Köln Germany for and on behalf of: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom



Certificate Schedule

Certificate identity number: 10218911

Location	Activities
KraussMaffei Automation GmbH Möslstr. 19, 85445 Oberding-Schwaig, Germany	ISO 9001:2015 Development, production, sales and service of articulated / linear robots and intelligent automation systems for the plastic processing industry.
KraussMaffei Extrusion GmbH An der Breiten Wiese 3-5, 30625 Hannover, Germany	ISO 9001:2015
	Development, manufacture, distribution and service of compounding and extrusion systems for rubber and plastic.
Burgsmüller GmbH Hainbergstr. 1, 37574 Einbeck, Germany	ISO 9001:2015
	Manufacturing and sales of components for plastic processing machines by whirling, milling and drilling, contract manufacturing of helical geometry components by whirling, milling and drilling.
KraussMaffei Technologies, spol. s.r.o. Ulica priemyselná 6, 03852 Sucany, Slovakia	ISO 9001:2015
	Production of control cabinets, mechanical single components and assembly of machines and components as well as design/ development of injection molding machines and control cabinets.





Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility on Hiability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: Lloyd's Register Deutschland GmbH, Adolf-Grimme-Allee 3 50829 Köln Germany for and on behalf of: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom